
NO. : P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/PA2024/ /08 

Sr.No 

1 

2. 

1 

3 

ine provISional seniority list of PERSONAL ASSISTANT Showing the position as on 1/04 2024 Was 

Circulated to all concerned vide circular No. P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/PA/2024/130 dated 18-04-2024, as pe 

Clause 39 of Rajasthan Housing Board Employees (Recruitment & Promotion) Regulations 2010 an 

ODjecions were invited upto 03-05-2024. Since no obiection has been received, hence the FiiAL 

SENIORTY Ist of PERSONAL ASSISTANT 0S determined as on 01.04.2024 as under i 

Copy of this list is also available on the Website www.urban.rajasthan.gov.inlrhb 

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR 

Copy to : 

NAME & FATHER'S NAME 

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SARAN 
S/O SH. AMER CHAND SARAN 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF PERSONALASSISTANT 

2 

SH. VIKALP GOSWAMI 
S/O SH. SUDHAKAR GOSWAMI 
SH. CHANDRA SHEKHAR KHATRI 
S/O SH. DAULAT RAM KHATRI 

2. Chief Engineer HON/I, RHB, Jaipur. 
3. PS to Secy/FA & CAO, RHB, Jaipur. 

4. ACE-IIIWDirector Law, RHB, Jaipur. 

8. All Concern's 

5. Dy. Housing Commissioner, RHB, ... 

CIRCULAR 

6. Resident Engineer, RHB, ...... 

This bears the approval of Competent Authority. 

9. All Cell's in (HQ).. 

1. PS to Chairman/Housing Commissioner RHB, Jaipur 

10. Per.file/Master file. 

DATE 
OF 

BIRTH 
3 

13.10.67 

04.06.68 

26.01.66 

QUALI 
FICATION 

4 

B.COM. 

7. Joint Director (Computer), RHB, JAIPUR for uploading on website. 

M.A. 

B.A. 

RajKaj Ref 
7221570 

M. OF 
REC. 

5 

PR 

DATE: 

PR 

PR 

21lbsla4 

YEAR OF 
SELE. 

6 

2013-14 

2013-14 

2013-14 

REM 
ARKS 

7 
Addl. P.S. by 

Review Revision 

Addl. P.S. by 
Review Revision 

Addi. P.S. by 
Review Revision 

(Dr. Anil Kumar) 
Secretary 

Secretary 

Signature yalid 
Digitally signed by ikumar 
Paliwal 
Designation'\Skt áy 
Date: 2024.05:215:20-06 1ST 

Reason: Approved 
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